sheet is derived from our unaudited combined financial statement as of June 30, 2013, which is included elsewhere in this Information Statement.

   The unaudited pro forma financial statement is for illustrative and information purposes only and is not intended to represent, or be indicative of, what
Theravance Biopharma's financial position would have been had the spin-off occurred on the date indicated.

   A significant amount of charges to effect the separation that are not ongoing in nature have been and will continue to be incurred by Theravance, such as
financial, legal, tax, accounting and other advisory fees and regulatory fees. Theravance Biopharma may also incur costs in connection with the separation
such as, among other things, facility and information technology system reconfiguration costs. The total amount of such separation charges to be incurred by
Theravance Biopharma is not estimable at this time.

97

Table of Contents

Theravance Biopharma, Inc.

(the Drug Discovery and Development Business of Theravance, Inc.)

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
(In thousands)

98

  June 30, 2013

Historical

(unaudited)
Pro Forma
Adjustment  Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ — $ 300,000(1) $ 300,000
Receivables from collaborative arrangements   1,896   1,896
Notes receivable, current   140   140
Prepaid and other current assets   2,245   2,245
Inventories   8,240   8,240

Total current assets   12,521  300,000  312,521
Restricted cash   833   833
Property and equipment, net   8,952   8,952

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 22,306 $ 300,000 $ 322,306

LIABILITIES AND PARENT COMPANY EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 4,467 $ — $ 4,467
Accrued personnel-related expenses   5,214   5,214
Accrued clinical and development expenses   9,221   9,221
Other accrued liabilities   2,673   2,673
Deferred revenue, current   7,314   7,314

Total current liabilities   28,889   28,889
Deferred rent   4,698   4,698
Deferred revenue, non-current   775   775

Total liabilities   34,362   34,362

Commitments and contingencies
Parent company equity (deficit):

Parent company equity (deficit)   (12,056)  12,056(1)  —
Additional paid in capital   —  287,944(1)  287,944

Total parent company equity (deficit)   (12,056)  300,000  287,944

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND PARENT COMPANY EQUITY (DEFICIT)  $ 22,306 $ 300,000 $ 322,306

(1) Cash and cash equivalents pro forma include a cash capital contribution by Theravance, Inc. of approximately $300 million based on
the anticipated post-separation capital structure as of June 30, 2013.

Table of Contents

Management

   The following table sets forth information as of June 30, 2013 regarding individuals who are expected to serve as our executive officers and as officers of
Theravance Biopharma US, Inc. after the spin-off, including their anticipated positions.

   Rick E Winningham joined Theravance as Chief Executive Officer and a member of the Theravance board of directors in October 2001. From 1997 to